WHEREAS, an appraiser familiar with real estate values in Chatham County, Georgia, 

was employed to appraise the parcel at issue and has estimated just and adequate compensation 

for said parcel and for any consequential damages or benefits considered, is Seventeen Thousand 

Five Hundred Dollars and 00/100 Dollars ($17,500); and 

WHEREAS, the owner of the parcel referenced herein have been given written notice of 

the City’s offer of payment, has refused the City’s offer, and the City’s intention to consider this 

Resolution as reflected in the correspondence attached hereto as Exhibit “B” and incorporated